SUPPLEMENT to the Solomon Islands Gazette

Monday 29th October 2001

S.I. No. 45

[Legal Notice No. 169]

INTERPRETATION AND GENERAL PROVISIONS ACT

(Cap. 85)

ORDER

In exercise of the powers conferred upon me by section 27 of the Interpretation and General Provisions Act, I, Primo Afeau, Attorney General do hereby make the following Order.

- 1. This Order may be cited at the National Parliament Electoral Provisions (Correction of Errors) Order 2001.
- 2. The following corrections are hereby made to the Third Schedule to the National Parliament Electoral Provisions Act:-
 - (a) delete the words "(section 26(8))" that appear immediately below the words "Third Schedule" and substitute the words "(section 26(2))", and
 - (b) delete the words "Full name" that appear for the second time under item "I" for the signature of the nominators and substitute the words "Date"

Made at Honiara this twenty-sixth day of October two thousand and one.

PRIMO AFEAU Attorney General

Honiara, Solomon Islands Printed under the authority of the Solomon Islands Government

,---

2

Printed by Solomon Islands Printers Ltd